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WSDOT REGIONS CONTACT INFORMATION

WSDOT Eastern Region

Address: WSDOT Eastern Region, 2714 North
Mayfair Street, Spokane, WA 99207

Phone: 509-324-6000
Shauna Harshman, Planning

509-324-6196
shauna.harshman@wsdot.wa.gov

WSDOT North Central Region

Address: WSDOT North Central Region, 2830
Euclid Avenue, Wenatchee, WA 98801

Phone: 509-667-3000

Chris Keifenheim, Regional Administrator
509-667-3001
chris.keifenheim@wsdot.wa.gov

James Reynolds, Interim Planning
509-667-2899
james.reynolds@wsdot.wa.gov

WSDOT Northwest Region

Address: WSDOT Northwest Region, Mt. Baker

Office, 1019 Andis Road, Burlington, WA 98233

Phone: 360-757-5999

Brian Nielsen, Regional Administrator
206-440-4692
brian.nielsen@wsdot.wa.gov

Justin Resnick, Planning
360-757-5980
justin.resnick@wsdot.wa.gov

Terrence Lynch, Local agency projects
509-324-6080
terrence.lynch@wsdot.wa.gov

Mike Pea, WSDOT projects
509-324-6027
mike.pea@wsdot.wa.gov

Brian Pearson, Local agency projects
509-667-3090
brian.pearson@wsdot.wa.gov

Jamey Metrokas, WSDOT projects
509-667-2896
jamey.metrokas@wsdot.wa.gov

Mehrdad Moini, Local agency projects
206-440-4734
mehrdad.moini@wsdot.wa.gov

Jessica Rooney, WSDOT projects
206-440-4779
jessica.rooney@wsdot.wa.gov
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WSDOT Olympic Region

Physical Address: WSDOT Olympic Region,
5720 Capitol Boulevard, Tumwater, WA 98504-
7440

Mailing Address: WSDOT Olympic Region, P.O.
Box 47440, Tumwater, WA 98504-7440

Phone: 360-357-2600

Steve Roark, Regional Administrator
360-357-2658
steve.roark@wsdot.wa.gov

WSDOT South Central Region

Address: WSDOT South Central Region, 2809
Rudkin Road, Union Gap, WA 98903-1648

Phone: 509-577-1600

Brian White, Regional Administrator
509-577-1620
brian.white@wsdot.wa.gov

Phil Nugent, Planning
509-577-1630
phil.nugent@wsdot.wa.gov

WSDOT Southwest Region

Physical Address: WSDOT Southwest Region,
11018 NE 51st Circle, Vancouver, WA 98682

Mailing Address: WSDOT Southwest Region,
P.O. Box 1709, Vancouver, WA 98682

Phone: 360-9205-2000

Carley Francis, Regional Administrator
360-905-2001
carley.francis@wsdot.wa.gov

George Mazur, Planning
360-357-2651
george.mazur@wsdot.wa.gov

John Ho, Local agency projects
360-357-2631
john.ho@wsdot.wa.gov

Gaius Sanoy, WSDOT projects
360-357-2617
gaius.sanoy@wsdot.wa.gov

Seth Walker, Local agency projects
509-577-1780
seth.walker@wsdot.wa.gov

Robert Fleming, WSDOT projects
509-577-1629
robert.fleming@wsdot.wa.gov

Laurie Lebowsky, Planning
360-905-2082
laurie.lebowsky@wsdot.wa.gov

Rob Klug, Local agency projects
360-905-2182
rob.klug@wsdot.wa.gov

Erin Gardner, WSDOT projects
360-905-2030
erin.gardner@wsdot.wa.gov
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BENTON-FRANKLIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (BFCOG) TMA, MPO, AND BENTON-
FRANKLIN RTPO

Counties Served

Benton, Franklin

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Address: 587 Stevens Drive, Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-943-9185

Website: www.bfcog.us/

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Michelle Holt, Executive Director, 509-492-4410, mholt@bfcog.us
Erin Braich, MPO Deputy Director, 509-492-5199, ebraich@bfcog.us

WSDOT Region
South Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Kate Tollefson, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-470-4947, kate.tollefson@wsdot.wa.gov
Kristin Melcher, Public Transportation, 564-233-1354, kristin.melcher@wsdot.wa.gov
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CHELAN-DOUGLAS TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL (CDTC) MPO AND RTPO

Counties Served
Chelan, Douglas

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Address: 37 South Wenatchee Avenue, Suite C, Wenatchee, WA 98801
Phone: 509-663-9059

Website: www.chelan-douglas.org

MPQO/RTPO Staff Directory
Jeff Wilkens, Executive Director, 509-663-9059 ext. 228, jeff@chelan-douglas.org
Chad Daggett, Executive Assistant and Clerk of the Board, 509-663-9059 ext. 230, chad@chelan-douglas.org

WSDOT Region
North Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Kate Tollefson, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-470-4947, kate.tollefson@wsdot.wa.gov

Rosenda Henley, Public Transportation, 564-233-1107, rosenda.henley@wsdot.wa.gov
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COWLITZ-WAHKIAKUM COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (CWCOG)-MPO AND SOUTHWEST
WASHINGTON RTPO (SWRTPO)-RTPO

Counties Served

Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Lewis, Pacific, Wahkiakum, Columbia (Oregon)

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Address: 959 11th Ave STE A, Longview, WA 98632
Phone: 360-577-3041

Website: www.cwcog.org

MPQO/RTPO Staff Directory

Bill Fashing, Executive Director, bfashing@cwcog.org

Robert Stevens, Transportation Planner, rstevens@cwcog.org

WSDOT Regions
Southwest and Olympic

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Ryan Clemens, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 564-669-0787, ryan.clemens@wsdot.wa.gov

Bill Baumann, Public Transportation, 360-701-6788, bill.baumann@wsdot.wa.gov

ODOT Staff Directory

Kenneth Shonkwiler, Area 1 Northwest Planner, Oregon Department of Transportation, Region 2, 503-325-
5281, Kenneth.d.Shonkwiler@odot.state.or.us
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ISLAND REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION (IRTPO)
County Served

Island

RTPO Contact Information
Physical Address: 1 NE 6 St, Coupeville, WA 98239
Mailing Address: 1 NE 7t St, Coupeville, WA 98239

Website: www.islandcountywa.gov/PublicWorks/Roads/Planning/Pages/Regional.aspx

RTPO Staff Directory
Ed Sewester, County Engineer, 360-679-7334, ed.sewester@islandcounty.wa.gov

Malcolm Roberts, Transportation Planner, 360-240-5546, malcolm.roberts@islandcountywa.gov

WSDOT Region

Northwest

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Ryan Clemens, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 564-669-0787, ryan.clemens@wsdot.wa.gov
Katie Stanford, Public Transportation Liaison, 360-709-7912, katie.stanford@wsdot.wa.gov
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LEWIS-CLARK VALLEY MPO

Counties Served
Asotin, Nez Perce (Idaho)

MPO Contact Information

Address: P.O. Box 160, Asotin, WA 99402
Address starting September 2026: 1610 NE Eastgate Boulevard, Suite 410, Pullman, WA 99163

Phone: 509-243-2074
Website: www.lewisclarkmpo.org/
MPO Staff Directory
Rebecca Couch, MPO Director, 208-298-1345, director@lewisclarkmpo.org

WSDOT Region
South Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Anna Ragaza-Bourassa, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-324-6201, anna.ragaza-
bourassa@wsdot.wa.gov

Lance Durbin, Public Transportation, 509-654-6367, lance.durbin@wsdot.wa.gov

IDOT Staff Directory
Shirley Wentland, Idaho Transportation Department, 208-334-8473, shirley.wentland@itd.idaho.gov
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NORTHEAST WASHINGTON NEW-RTPO

Counties Served

Ferry, Pend Oreille, Stevens

RTPO Contact Information
Address: 986 South Main Street, Suite A, Colville, WA 99114
Phone: 509-684-4571
Website: http://www.teddonline.com/

RTPO Staff Directory
Jeff Koffel, Executive Director, 509-684-4571 ext. 105, jkoffel@teddonline.com
Frank Metlow, Planning Director, 509-684-4571 ext. 103, fmetlow@teddonline.com
WSDOT Region
Eastern

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Anna Ragaza-Bourassa, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-324-6201, anna.ragaza-
bourassa@wsdot.wa.gov

Lance Durbin, Public Transportation, 509-654-6367, lance.durbin@wsdot.wa.gov
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OKANOGAN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (OCOG) RTPO

County Served
Okanogan

RTPO Contact Information
Address: Okanogan County Public Works, 1234A 2" Avenue South, Okanogan, WA 98840
Website: www.ocog.org

RTPO Staff Directory

Amie Staggs, OCOGRTPO Coordinator, 509-422-7309, astaggs@co.okanogan.wa.us
Josh Thomson, P.E., Treasurer, 509-422-7300, jthomson@co.okanogan.wa.us

WSDOT Region
North Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Kate Tollefson, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-470-4947, kate.tollefson@wsdot.wa.gov

Rosenda Henley, Public Transportation, 564-233-1107, rosenda.henley@wsdot.wa.gov
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PALOUSE RTPO

Counties Served
Asotin, Columbia, Garfield, Whitman

RTPO Contact Information
Address: 1610 NE Eastgate Boulevard, Suite 401, Pullman, WA 99163
Phone: 509-339-7100

Website: www.palousertpo.org

RTPO Staff Directory
Rebecca Couch, Executive Director, 509-339-7100, rebecca@palousertpo.org

WSDOT Regions

South Central and Eastern

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Anna Ragaza-Bourassa, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-324-6201, anna.ragaza-
bourassa@wsdot.wa.gov

Lance Durbin, Public Transportation, 509-654-6367, lance.durbin@wsdot.wa.gov
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PENINSULA RTPO

Counties Served

Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap, Mason

RTPO Contact Information
Address: Kitsap Transit, 60 Washington Ave. Suite 200, Bremerton WA 98337
Phone: 360-824-4919
Website: www.prtpo.org
RTPO Staff Directory
Edward Coviello, PRTPO Coordinator - Lead Planning Agency, 360-824-4919, edwardc@kitsaptransit.com
Thera Black, Transportation Planner/PRTPO Coordinator, 360-878-0353, therab@peninsulaRTPO.org
WSDOT Region
Olympic
WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Ryan Clemens, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 564-669-0787, ryan.clemens@wsdot.wa.gov

Laura Moxham, Public Transportation, 360-705-6298, laura.moxham@wsdot.wa.gov
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PUGET SOUND REGIONAL CouNcIL (PSRC) TMA, MPO, AND RTPO

Counties Served

King, Kitsap, Pierce, Snohomish

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Physical Address: 1201 3" Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98101
Phone: 206-464-7090

Website: www.psrc.org/

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Josh Brown, Executive Director, 206-464-7515, jbrown@psrc.org
Kelly McGourty, Transportation Director, 206-971-3601, kmcourty@psrc.org

WSDOT Regions
Northwest and Olympic

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Ryan Clemens, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 564-669-0787, ryan.clemens@wsdot.wa.gov

Matthew Cramer, Public Transportation, 360-905-2152, matthew.cramer@wsdot.wa.gov
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QuAD-COUNTY RTPO

LINCOLN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Lead Agency SFY 2026-2029

Counties Served
Adams, Grant, Kittitas, Lincoln

RTPO Contact Information
Physical Address: Lincoln Co Public Works, 27234 SR 25 N, Davenport, WA 99122
Phone: 509-725-7041

Website: https://www.lincolncountywa.com/

RTPO Staff Directory

Jason Schumacher, Public Works Operations, 509-725-7041, jschumacher@co.lincoln.wa.us

WSDOT Regions
Eastern, North Central, and South Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Anna Ragaza-Bourassa, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-324-6201, anna.ragaza-
bourassa@wsdot.wa.gov

Rosenda Henley, Public Transportation, 564-233-1107, rosenda.henley@wsdot.wa.gov
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SKAGIT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (SCOG) MPO AND RTPO

County Served
Skagit
MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Address: 315 S 3rd Street, Ste. 100, Mount Vernon, WA 98273-3843

Phone: 360-416-6678
Website: http://scog.net/

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Kevin Murphy, Executive Director, 360-416-7871, kevinm@scog.net
Mark Hamilton, Transportation Planner, 360-416-7876, markh@scog.net

WSDOT Region

Northwest

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Ryan Clemens, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 564-669-0787, ryan.clemens@wsdot.wa.gov
Katie Stanford, Public Transportation Liaison, 360-709-7912, katie.stanford@wsdot.wa.gov
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SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL (RTC) TMA, MPO,
AND RTPO

Counties Served
Clark, Klickitat, Skamania

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Physical Address: 1300 Franklin Street, Floor 1,Vancouver, WA
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1366, Vancouver, WA 98666-1366
Phone: 564-397-6067

E-mail: info@rtc.wa.gov

Website: www.rtc.wa.gov

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory

Matt Ransom, Executive Director, 564-397-5208, matt.ransom@rtc.wa.gov
Dale Robins, Planning Manager, 564-397-5212, dale.robins@rtc.wa.gov

WSDOT Region

Southwest

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Kate Tollefson, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-470-4947, kate.tollefson@wsdot.wa.gov

Bill Baumann, Public Transportation, 360-701-6788, bill.baumann@wsdot.wa.gov
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SPOKANE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL (SRTC) TMA, MPO, AND RTPO

County Served
Spokane

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Mailing Address: 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, WA 99201-3645
Phone: 509-343-6370

E-mail: contact.srtc@srtc.org

Website: www.srtc.org/

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Lois Bollenback, Executive Director, 509-343-6382, Ibollenback@srtc.org
Eve McMenamy, Deputy Director, 509-343-6379, evemc@srtc.org
WSDOT Region

Eastern

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Anna Ragaza-Bourassa, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-324-6201, anna.ragaza-
bourassa@wsdot.wa.gov

Lance Durbin, Public Transportation, 509-654-6367, lance.durbin@wsdot.wa.gov
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THURSTON REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL (TRPC) MPO AND RTPO
County Served

Thurston

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Address: 2411 Chandler Court SW, Olympia, WA 98502
Phone: 360-956-7575
Website: www.trpc.org/
MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Allison Osterberg, Interim Executive Director, 360-741-2513, osterberga@trpc.org

Katrina Van Every, Transportation Manager, vaneveryk@trpc.org

WSDOT Region
Olympic
WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Anna Ragaza-Bourassa, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-324-6201, anna.ragaza-
bourassa@wsdot.wa.gov

Laura Moxham, Public Transportation Liaison, 360-705-6298, laura.moxham@wsdot.wa.gov
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WALLA WALLA VALLEY MPO AND WALLA WALLA SUB-RTPO

County Served
Walla Walla, Umatilla (Oregon)

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Mailing Address: 107 South Third Ave., Walla Walla, WA 99362
Phone: 509-876-8001
Website: https://wwvmpo.org

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Andy Gomez, Executive Director, 509-876-8002, andy@wwvmpo.org

WSDOT Region
South Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators
Kate Tollefson, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-470-4947, kate.tollefson@wsdot.wa.gov

Kristin Melcher, Public Transportation, 564-233-1354, kristin.melcher@wsdot.wa.gov

ODOT Staff Directory

Teresa Penninger, Planning/Program/Business Manager, Oregon DOT, 541-963-1344,
Teresa.B.Penninger@odot.state.or.us
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WHATCOM COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (WCOG) MPO AND RTPO

County Served
Whatcom

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Mailing Address: 314 East Champion Street, Bellingham, WA 98225-4502
Phone: 360-676-6974
Website: http://wcog.org

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Hugh Conroy, Executive Director, 360-685-8384, hugh@wcog.org
Ron Cubellis, Deputy Director, 360-685-8382, ron@wcog.org

WSDOT Region

Northwest

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Ryan Clemens, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 564-669-0787, ryan.clemens@wsdot.wa.gov
Katie Stanford, Public Transportation Liaison, 360-709-7912, katie.stanford@wsdot.wa.gov
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YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS (YVCOG) MPO AND RTPO
County Served

Yakima

MPO/RTPO Contact Information
Address: 311 North 4th Street, Suite 204, Yakima, WA 98901
Phone: 509-574-1550

Website: www.yvcog.org/

MPO/RTPO Staff Directory
Jim Restucci, Acting Executive Director, (509) 759-7981, james.restucci@yvcog.us

Alan Adolf, Transportation Program Manager, 509-759-7981, alan.adolf@yvcog.us

WSDOT Region
South Central

WSDOT Headquarters Regional Coordinators

Kate Tollefson, Tribal and Regional Integrated Planning, 509-470-4947, kate.tollefson@wsdot.wa.gov
Kristin Melcher, Public Transportation, 564-233-1354, kristin.melcher@wsdot.wa.gov
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